Caversham Globe Smoking Policy Statement

Background

Caversham Globe is a local community-based environmental group. It undertakes a variety of activities including meetings, walks and practical tasks.

All members of Caversham Globe are volunteers whose time and effort is given freely. In accordance with its constitution, Caversham Globe is open to all and makes no charge for membership.

Smoking Policy

Caversham Globe complies with all legislation regarding smoking in public places and discourages smoking elsewhere.